                                      01B46-14-0178
1
Q&A #2
Date: February 2, 2015
Project: Lighting Retrofit – Lighting Fixtures Replacement (Metric)
Bidders must make sure that their bids are based on the latest version of the tender documents published and
take into consideration the following amendments and information, including any information provided on
amendments or Q&As previously published for this project.

Approved to UL1598 and CSA C22.2 No. 250 standards.
Rated for damp locations.
Ordering Information
LACH3 - 312G - - - - -
Series module SIZE LED Lumens
Output*
Colour (Kel-
vin) Shielding Voltage Ballast/Driver
312G = 300mm x 1200mm
t-bar ceiling
30 = 3000lm
32 = 3200lm
40 = 4000lm
46 = 4600lm
30K = 3000K
35K = 3500K
40K = 4000K
50K = 5000K
12 = #12 lens
19 = #19 lens
FA = Frosted acrylic
MV (120-277V)
347V
OMIT for no dimming
D1 = LED dimming driver (down to 1%)
D10 = LED dimming driver (down to
10%)
SD = Step-dimming driver (100-50%)
* Other lumen options available. Consult Factory.
LED
PROJECT: DATE:
CAT. NO.: TYPE:
NOTES VOLTS:
Recessed LED Troffer 300mm x 1200mm
LACH3 - 312GLED
Module Wattage Lumens Lumens
Per Watt
300mm x
1200mm
33 3000 92
34 3200 92
42 4000 97
52 4600 88
Efficacy Chart*
Accessories & Details
* Specifications are subject to change.
Photometry
PEERLESS ELECTRIC CO. LTD.
Head Office
Montreal, QC
9145 Rue Boivin
Montreal, Quebec H8R 2E5
Tel.: (514) 595-1671
Fax: (514) 595-4411
Email: info@peerless-electric.com
He
ad Office
Toronto, ON
19 Waterman Avenue, Suite 213
Toronto Ontario, M4B 1Y2
Tel.: (416) 751-5644
Fax: (416) 751-5622
Email: info@peerless-electric.com
He
ad Office
Calgary, AB
4120 23rd Street N.E.
Calgary, Alberta T2E 6W9
Tel.: (403) 291-6788